

ETA	ETA	ETA	ETA	ETA	INCR	FM	RM	FKm	ACTION	LOCATION	FROM
8 MPH	10 MPH	15 MPH	20 MPH	25 MPH							
7:00:00	7:00:00	7:00:00	7:00:00	7:00:00	0.00	0.00	101.30	0.0	Start	Arena District	W LongSt
7:02:15	7:01:48	7:01:12	7:00:54	7:00:43	0.05	0.30	101.25	0.5	Right	High St.	W Long St
7:07:30	7:06:00	7:04:00	7:03:00	7:02:24	0.70	1.00	100.55	1.6	CS	W. Main St	High St.
7:09:14	7:07:23	7:04:55	7:03:41	7:02:57	0.23	1.23	100.32	2.0	CS	W. Fulton St.	High St.
7:09:40	7:07:44	7:05:10	7:03:52	7:03:06	0.06	1.29	100.26	2.1	CS	W. Livingston St.	High St.
7:10:30	7:08:24	7:05:36	7:04:12	7:03:22	0.11	1.40	100.15	2.3	CS	Hoster St.	High St.
7:11:46	7:09:25	7:06:17	7:04:43	7:03:46	0.17	1.57	99.98	2.5	CS	E. Sycamore St.	High St.
7:13:34	7:10:52	7:07:14	7:05:26	7:04:21	0.24	1.81	99.74	2.9	CS	E. Whitier St.	High St.
7:16:26	7:13:08	7:08:46	7:06:34	7:05:15	0.38	2.19	99.36	3.5	CS	Greenlawn Ave.	High St.
7:18:36	7:14:53	7:09:55	7:07:26	7:05:57	0.29	2.48	99.07	4.0	CS	Moler St.	High St.
7:20:06	7:16:05	7:10:43	7:08:02	7:06:26	0.20	2.68	98.87	4.3	CS	Southwood Ave.	High St.
7:24:14	7:19:23	7:12:55	7:09:41	7:07:45	0.55	3.23	98.32	5.2	CS	Barthman Ave.	High St.
7:25:39	7:20:31	7:13:41	7:10:16	7:08:12	0.19	3.42	98.13	5.5	CS	Overpass	High St.
7:28:12	7:22:34	7:15:02	7:11:17	7:09:01	0.34	3.76	97.79	6.1	CS	104/71 Ramps	High St.
7:28:34	7:22:52	7:15:14	7:11:26	7:09:09	0.05	3.81	97.74	6.1	CS	104/71 Ramps	High St.
7:29:56	7:23:56	7:15:58	7:11:58	7:09:35	0.18	3.99	97.56	6.4	Left	Dering Ave.	High St.
7:33:54	7:27:07	7:18:05	7:13:34	7:10:51	0.53	4.52	97.03	7.3	Right	Parsons Ave.	Dering Ave.
7:35:37	7:28:30	7:19:00	7:14:15	7:11:24	0.23	4.75	96.80	7.6	VL	Corr Rd.	Parsons Ave.
7:45:27	7:36:22	7:24:14	7:18:11	7:14:33	1.31	6.06	95.49	9.8	CS	Corr Rd becomes Lockbourne Rd	Corr Rd.
7:48:22	7:38:42	7:25:48	7:19:21	7:15:29	0.39	6.45	95.10	10.4	Left	Williams Rd.	Lockbourne Rd.
7:52:07	7:41:42	7:27:48	7:20:51	7:16:41	0.50	6.95	94.60	11.2	Right	Groveport Rd.	Williams Rd.
7:58:26	7:46:44	7:31:10	7:23:22	7:18:42	0.84	7.79	93.76	12.5	CS	Chillicothe St.	Groveport Rd.
7:58:52	7:47:06	7:31:24	7:23:33	7:18:50	0.06	7.85	93.70	12.6	VL	Groveport Rd./ Under RR Bridge	Groveport Rd.
8:03:45	7:51:00	7:34:00	7:25:30	7:20:24	0.65	8.50	93.05	13.7	CS	Groveport Rd./ 270 Overpass	Groveport Rd.
8:07:21	7:53:53	7:35:55	7:26:56	7:21:33	0.48	8.98	92.57	14.5	CS	Alum Creek Dr.	Groveport Rd.
8:13:08	7:58:30	7:39:00	7:29:15	7:23:24	0.77	9.75	91.80	15.7	Left	Bixby Rd.	Groveport Rd.
8:21:00	8:04:48	7:43:12	7:32:24	7:25:55	1.05	10.80	90.75	17.4	CS	RRX	Bixby Rd.
8:28:30	8:10:48	7:47:12	7:35:24	7:28:19	1.00	11.80	89.75	19.0	CS	317/ London-Groveport Rd.	Bixby Rd./S. Hamilton Rd./CR-213
8:29:15	8:11:24	7:47:36	7:35:42	7:28:34	0.10	11.90	89.65	19.2	Left	Bixby Rd.	Bixby Rd./S. Hamilton Rd./CR-213
8:30:45	8:12:36	7:48:24	7:36:18	7:29:02	0.20	12.10	89.45	19.5	Right	Cruiser Park Rest Stop	REST STOP
8:37:30	8:18:00	7:52:00	7:39:00	7:31:12	0.90	13.00	88.55	20.9	Left	Ebright Rd.	Bixby Rd.
8:41:15	8:21:00	7:54:00	7:40:30	7:32:24	0.50	13.50	88.05	21.7	CS	33 Overpass; no ramps	Ebright rd.
8:48:00	8:26:24	7:57:36	7:43:12	7:34:34	0.90	14.40	87.15	23.2	CS	Winchester Pike/Columbus-Lancaster Rd	Ebright Rd. becomes Shannon Rd.
9:00:00	8:36:00	8:04:00	7:48:00	7:38:24	1.60	16.00	85.55	25.7	CS	Brice Rd.	Shannon Rd.
9:03:45	8:39:00	8:06:00	7:49:30	7:39:36	0.50	16.50	85.05	26.6	Right	Gender Rd.	Shannon Rd.
9:06:00	8:40:48	8:07:12	7:50:24	7:40:19	0.30	16.80	84.75	27.0	Left	Wright Rd.	Gender Rd.
9:13:30	8:46:48	8:11:12	7:53:24	7:42:43	1.00	17.80	83.75	28.6	Right	Bowen Rd./Wright Rd.	Wright Rd.
9:21:00	8:52:48	8:15:12	7:56:24	7:45:07	1.00	18.80	82.75	30.3	Left	Schoolhouse Rd NW	Bowen Rd.
9:30:00	9:00:00	8:20:00	8:00:00	7:48:00	1.20	20.00	81.55	32.2	Right	Co. Hwy 9	Schoolhouse Rd. NW
9:33:00	9:02:24	8:21:36	8:01:12	7:48:58	0.40	20.40	81.15	32.8	CS	Diley Rd.	Co. Hwy 9/ W. Columbus St.
9:40:30	9:08:24	8:25:36	8:04:12	7:51:22	1.00	21.40	80.15	34.4	CS	Hill Rd. N.	W. Columbus St./ 256
9:42:45	9:10:12	8:26:48	8:05:06	7:52:05	0.30	21.70	79.85	34.9	Left	N.Center St.	W. Columbus St./ 256
9:43:30	9:10:48	8:27:12	8:05:24	7:52:19	0.10	21.80	79.75	35.1	CS	RRX	N. Center St.
9:48:00	9:14:24	8:29:36	8:07:12	7:53:46	0.60	22.40	79.15	36.0	CS	Stemen Rd.	N. Center St. becomes CR-20/Pickerington F
9:57:45	9:22:12	8:34:48	8:11:06	7:56:53	1.30	23.70	77.85	38.1	CS	Co. Hwy 7	Pickerington Rd. NW
10:00:00	9:24:00	8:36:00	8:12:00	7:57:36	0.30	24.00	77.55	38.6	Left	Ault Rd.	Pickerington Rd. NW
10:01:30	9:25:12	8:36:48	8:12:36	7:58:05	0.20	24.20	77.35	38.9	Left	Pickerington High School North Rest Stop	25 Mile Finish / 75 Mile Start
10:12:00	9:33:36	8:42:24	8:16:48	8:01:26	1.40	25.60	75.95	41.2	Left	204/ Blacklick-Eastern Rd NW	Ault
10:13:30	9:34:48	8:43:12	8:17:24	8:01:55	0.20	25.80	75.75	41.5	Right	Wagram Rd NW/ CR-41	204/ Blacklick-Eastern Rd NW
10:21:45	9:41:24	8:47:36	8:20:42	8:04:34	1.10	26.90	74.65	43.3	CS	Palmer Rd./ Tsp-36	Wagram Rd NW/ CR-41
10:24:45	9:43:48	8:49:12	8:21:54	8:05:31	0.40	27.30	74.25	43.9	CS	70 Overpass	Wagram Rd NW/ CR-41
10:27:45	9:46:12	8:50:48	8:23:06	8:06:29	0.40	27.70	73.85	44.6	CS	E. Main St./ 40	Wagram Rd NW/ CR-41
10:36:45	9:53:24	8:55:36	8:26:42	8:09:22	1.20	28.90	72.65	46.5	Left	Refugee Rd. SW	CR-41
10:46:30	10:01:12	9:00:48	8:30:36	8:12:29	1.30	30.20	71.35	48.6	Right	Summit Rd. SW/ Tsp-26	Refugee Rd./ Tsp-30
10:54:00	10:07:12	9:04:48	8:33:36	8:14:53	1.00	31.20	70.35	50.2	CS	E. Broad St./ 16	Tsp-26/ Summit Rd. SW
10:58:30	10:10:48	9:07:12	8:35:24	8:16:19	0.60	31.80	69.75	51.2	CS	RRX	Tsp-26/ Summit Rd. SW
11:06:45	10:17:24	9:11:36	8:38:42	8:18:58	1.10	32.90	68.65	52.9	CS	Co. Hwy 38	CR-26
11:13:30	10:22:48	9:15:12	8:41:24	8:21:07	0.90	33.80	67.75	54.4	Right	Cable Rd SW	CR-26
11:18:00	10:26:24	9:17:36	8:43:12	8:22:34	0.60	34.40	67.15	55.4	Left	Licking Heights High School Rest Stop	REST STOP
11:21:00	10:28:48	9:19:12	8:44:24	8:23:31	0.40	34.80	66.75	56.0	CS	Mink Rd	Cable Rd SW
11:25:30	10:32:24	9:21:36	8:46:12	8:24:58	0.60	35.40	66.15	57.0	Left	Old Maids Ln SW	Cable Rd SW
11:36:45	10:41:24	9:27:36	8:50:42	8:28:34	1.50	36.90	64.65	59.4	Left	CR-28	Old Maids Lane
11:40:30	10:44:24	9:29:36	8:52:12	8:29:46	0.50	37.40	64.15	60.2	CS	Morse Rd/ CR-25	CR-28/ becomes Condit Dr SW
11:45:00	10:48:00	9:32:00	8:54:00	8:31:12	0.60	38.00	63.55	61.2	Right	CR-41/ Mink Rd	Condit Dr. SW
11:55:30	10:56:24	9:37:36	8:58:12	8:34:34	1.40	39.40	62.15	63.4	Left	Worthington Rd.	CR-41/ Mink Rd.
12:00:00	11:00:00	9:40:00	9:00:00	8:36:00	0.60	40.00	61.55	64.4	CS	CR-26/ Harrison Rd.	Worthington Rd.
12:07:30	11:06:00	9:44:00	9:03:00	8:38:24	1.00	41.00	60.55	66.0	CS	Beech Rd./ Tsp-88	Worthington Rd. becomes Davison Ln.
12:12:45	11:10:12	9:46:48	9:05:06	8:40:05	0.70	41.70	59.85	67.1	CS	Davison becomes E. Dublin-Granville Rd.	Davison Ln.
12:22:30	11:18:00	9:52:00	9:09:00	8:43:12	1.30	43.00	58.55	69.2	Right	Kitzmilller Rd.	E. Dublin-Granville Rd.
12:25:30	11:20:24	9:53:36	9:10:12	8:44:10	0.40	43.40	58.15	69.8	Right	Smith's Mill Rd.	Kitzmilller Rd.
12:33:45	11:27:00	9:58:00	9:13:30	8:46:48	1.10	44.50	57.05	71.6	Right	Rest Stop/ Bob Evans HQ	REST STOP
12:42:00	11:33:36	10:02:24	9:16:48	8:49:26	1.10	45.60	55.95	73.4	Left	Beech Rd./ Tsp-88	Smith's Mill Rd.
12:48:00	11:38:24	10:05:36	9:19:12	8:51:22	0.80	46.40	55.15	74.7	Right	Jug St./ CR-22	Beech Rd.
13:04:30	11:51:36	10:14:24	9:25:48	8:56:38	2.20	48.60	52.95	78.2	Left	CR-41/ Mink Rd	Jug St./ CR-22
13:06:00	11:52:48	10:15:12	9:26:24	8:57:07	0.20	48.80	52.75	78.5	Right	Jug St./ CR-22	CR-41/ Mink Rd
13:15:00	12:00:00	10:20:00	9:30:00	9:00:00	1.20	50.00	51.55	80.5	Right	Burnside Rd NW	Jug St./ CR-22
13:24:45	12:07:48	10:25:12	9:33:54	9:03:07	1.30	51.30	50.25	82.6	Left	Jersey Mill Rd NW	Burnside Rd NW
13:33:00	12:14:24	10:29:36	9:37:12	9:05:46	1.10	52.40	49.15	84.3	CS	Hazelton Etna Rd. / 310	Jersey Mill Rd./ CR-91
13:51:45	12:29:24	10:39:36	9:44:42	9:11:46	2.50	54.90	46.65	88.4	VR	continue CR-91	CR-22 merges into CR-91
13:53:15	12:30:36	10:40:24	9:45:18	9:12:14	0.20	55.10	46.45	88.7	Right	Johnstown-Alexandria Rd./ 37	CR-91

13:55:30	12:32:24	10:41:36	9:46:12	9:12:58	0.30	55.40	46.15	89.2	CS	37 becomes W.Main St	37
13:57:00	12:33:36	10:42:24	9:46:48	9:13:26	0.20	55.60	45.95	89.5	CS	Beechwood Dr.	W. Main St
13:58:30	12:34:48	10:43:12	9:47:24	9:13:55	0.20	55.80	45.75	89.8	CS	Liberty St.	W. Main St
13:59:15	12:35:24	10:43:36	9:47:42	9:14:10	0.10	55.90	45.65	90.0	Left	Granville St./ CR-539 (east side of island)	W. Main St
14:28:30	12:58:48	10:59:12	9:59:24	9:23:31	3.90	59.80	41.75	96.2	CS	CR-539	CR-539
14:30:00	13:00:00	11:00:00	10:00:00	9:24:00	0.20	60.00	41.55	96.6	VL	CR-539 becomes W Broadway	CR-539
14:36:00	13:04:48	11:03:12	10:02:24	9:25:55	0.10	60.80	40.40	97.8	CS	Cherry	W Broadway
14:37:30	13:06:00	11:04:00	10:03:00	9:26:24	0.10	61.00	40.30	98.2	CS	S Main St	W Broadway
14:38:15	13:06:36	11:04:24	10:03:18	9:26:38	0.30	61.10	40.20	98.3	CS	N Prospect St	W Broadway
14:39:00	13:07:12	11:04:48	10:03:36	9:26:53	1.20	61.20	40.35	98.5	Left	N Pearl St	W Broadway
14:39:45	13:07:48	11:05:12	10:03:54	9:27:07	0.10	61.30	40.25	98.7	CS	College St	Cedar St
14:42:00	13:09:36	11:06:24	10:04:48	9:27:50	0.50	61.60	39.60	99.1	CS	Cedar St	
14:45:00	13:12:00	11:08:00	10:06:00	9:28:48	0.70	62.00	39.55	99.8	Left	New Burg St	N Pearl St
14:46:30	13:13:12	11:08:48	10:06:36	9:29:17	0.20	62.20	39.35	100.1	Right	Granville HS Rest Stop	REST STOP
14:54:00	13:19:12	11:12:48	10:09:36	9:31:41	1.20	63.20	38.15	101.7	Right	Burg St	New Burg St
15:09:00	13:31:12	11:20:48	10:15:36	9:36:29	2.00	65.20	35.35	104.9	Right	Dry Creek Rd / Reynolds Route Split	Dry Creek Rd
15:18:45	13:39:00	11:26:00	10:19:30	9:39:36	1.30	66.50	34.05	107.0	CS	Dry Creek Rd	661/ N St
15:35:15	13:52:12	11:34:48	10:26:06	9:44:53	2.20	68.70	31.85	110.6	Right	Dry Creek Rd	103
15:42:00	13:57:36	11:38:24	10:28:48	9:47:02	0.90	69.60	30.95	112.0	CS	Dry Creek Rd	Welsh Hills Rd
15:44:15	13:59:24	11:39:36	10:29:42	9:47:46	0.30	69.90	30.65	112.5	CS	CR-15	CR-10
15:54:45	14:07:48	11:45:12	10:33:54	9:51:07	1.40	71.30	29.25	114.7	Left	Marion Rd	Dry Creek Rd
16:00:00	14:12:00	11:48:00	10:36:00	9:52:48	0.70	72.00	28.55	115.9	CS	Marion RD/ 657	Chestnut Hills Rd
16:30:00	14:36:00	12:04:00	10:48:00	10:02:24	4.00	76.00	24.55	122.3	VR	Marion Rd	Dutch Lane
16:35:15	14:40:12	12:06:48	10:50:06	10:04:05	0.70	76.70	23.85	123.4	Right	Reynolds Rd	Marion/ 657
16:44:15	14:47:24	12:11:36	10:53:42	10:06:58	1.20	77.90	22.65	125.4	CS	Reynolds Rd	Riley Rd
16:54:00	14:55:12	12:16:48	10:57:36	10:10:05	1.30	79.20	21.35	127.5	Left	Reynolds Rd	Wince Rd
16:57:45	14:58:12	12:18:48	10:59:06	10:11:17	0.50	79.70	20.85	128.3	CS	Reynolds Rd	Weaver Rd/76
17:11:15	15:09:00	12:26:00	11:04:30	10:15:36	1.80	81.50	19.05	131.2	Right	Johnstown-Utica Rd/62	Reynolds Rd
17:13:30	15:10:48	12:27:12	11:05:24	10:16:19	0.30	81.80	18.75	131.6	Right	Mt Vernon	Johnstown-Utica/ 62
17:13:53	15:11:06	12:27:24	11:05:33	10:16:26	0.05	81.85	18.70	131.7	Left	Blacksnake Rd	Mt Vernon
17:14:15	15:11:24	12:27:36	11:05:42	10:16:34	0.05	81.90	18.65	131.8	Right	REST STOP/ PARK	Blacksnake Rd
17:17:15	15:13:48	12:29:12	11:06:54	10:17:31	0.90	82.30	14.90	132.4	CS	RRX	Blacksnake Rd
17:22:30	15:18:00	12:32:00	11:09:00	10:19:12	0.90	83.00	17.75	133.6	CS	Blacksnake Rd	Berrimore Dr
17:33:00	15:26:24	12:37:36	11:13:12	10:22:34	1.40	84.40	16.35	135.8	Left	Cooksey Rd	Blacksnake Rd
17:44:15	15:35:24	12:43:36	11:17:42	10:26:10	3.60	85.90	12.30	138.2	Right	Bell Church Rd/ 37	Cooksey Rd
17:55:30	15:44:24	12:49:36	11:22:12	10:29:46	3.00	87.40	13.35	140.7	CS	Bell Church Rd/ 37	Richards Rd
18:06:00	15:52:48	12:55:12	11:26:24	10:33:07	1.40	88.80	11.95	142.9	Left	St Louisville Rd/ 31	Bell Church Rd
18:16:30	16:01:12	13:00:48	11:30:36	10:36:29	1.40	90.20	10.55	145.2	CS	Merge with Martinsburg Rd	St Louisville
18:17:15	16:01:48	13:01:12	11:30:54	10:36:43	0.10	90.30	10.45	145.3	CS	becomes Market St	W Liberty/ New Guilford
18:20:15	16:04:12	13:02:48	11:32:06	10:37:41	0.40	90.70	10.05	146.0	VL	Grove Church Rd/31	Market/Millersburg Rd
18:29:15	16:11:24	13:07:36	11:35:42	10:40:34	1.20	91.90	8.85	147.9	CS	Grove Church Rd/31	Deal RD/ 73
18:40:30	16:20:24	13:13:36	11:40:12	10:44:10	1.50	93.40	7.35	150.3	Left	Sycamore Rd	Grove Church
18:41:15	16:21:00	13:14:00	11:40:30	10:44:24	0.10	93.50	7.25	150.5	Right	Grove Church RD	Sycamore
18:42:00	16:21:36	13:14:24	11:40:48	10:44:38	0.10	93.60	7.15	150.6	Left	Beckholt Rd	Grove Church
19:05:15	16:40:12	13:26:48	11:50:06	10:52:05	3.10	96.70	4.05	155.6	Right	Jacobs Rd	Beckholt Rd
19:09:00	16:43:12	13:28:48	11:51:36	10:53:17	0.50	97.20	3.55	156.4	Left	Baker Rd	Jacobs Rd
19:14:15	16:47:24	13:31:36	11:53:42	10:54:58	0.70	97.90	2.85	157.6	Right	Remain on Baker Rd	Baker Rd
19:19:30	16:51:36	13:34:24	11:55:48	10:56:38	0.70	98.60	2.15	158.7	Right	Laymon Rd	Baker RD
19:29:15	16:59:24	13:39:36	11:59:42	10:59:46	1.30	99.90	0.85	160.8	CS	Laymon Rd	Porter- Bennington Chapel Route Merge
19:30:00	17:00:00	13:40:00	12:00:00	11:00:00	0.10	100.00	1.30	160.9	Right	Kokosing Gap Trail	Laymon
19:37:30	17:06:00	13:44:00	12:03:00	11:02:24	1.00	101.00	0.30	162.5	CS	Kokosing Gap Trail	Gambier St/ 229
19:39:00	17:07:12	13:44:48	12:03:36	11:02:53	0.20	101.20	0.10	162.9	Left	Duff St	Kokosing Gap Trail
19:39:45	17:07:48	13:45:12	12:03:54	11:03:07	0.10	101.30	0	163.0	END	FINISH-KENYON ATHLETIC CENTER	FINISH

ETA	Estimated Time of Arrival
INCR	Increments
FM	Forward Mileage
RM	Reverse Mileage
FKm	Forward Kilometers
Right	Right Turn
CS	Continue Straight
Left	Left Turn
VR	Veer Right
VL	Veer Left